International Journal of Information Movement Vol.4  Issue IV (August 2019)
Website: www.ijim.in            ISSN: 2456-0553 (online) Pages 7-11
Gurbaksh,Singh, Nair Ali, Abhishek: Experimental Study On Enhanced Crumb Rubber
Concrete(Crc) For Rigid Pavements
7 | P a g e
EXPERIMENTAL STUDY ON ENHANCED CRUMB
RUBBER CONCRETE(CRC) FOR RIGID
PAVEMENTS

6.0 References
1. Abou-Zeid, Mohamed, David W. Fowler, Edward G. Nawy & John H. Allen 2001, “Control of
Cracking in Concrete Structures,” ACI 224R-01,Reported by ACI Committee 224, pp. 1–8.
2. Abrams, DA 1919, “Design of concrete mixtures. , Lewis Institute,” Structural Materials Research
Laboratory.
3. Al-Akhras, NM & Smadi, MM 2004, “Properties of tire rubber ash mortar,” Cement and Concrete
Composites, vol. 26, no. 7, pp. 821–826.
4. Al-Amoudi, OSB, Maslehuddin, M, Shameem, M & Ibrahim, M 2007, “Shrinkage of plain and silica
fume cement concrete under hot weather,” Cement and Concrete Composites, vol. 29, no. 9, pp. 690–
699.
5. Allen, F 2004, “Crumb Rubber Concrete Precast of the Future,” Precast Solutions, vol.
3, no. 4, pp. 26–27.
6. Altoubat, SA, Park, C & Lange, DA 2001, “Early Age Tensile Creep and Shrinkage of Concrete with
Shrinkage Reducing Admixtures,” CONCREEP, vol. 01.
7. Approved Supplier List 2013, Approved Chemical Admixtures,.
8. AS1012.11 2000, Methods of testing concrete Method 11: Determination of the modulus of rupture,
Sydney.
9. AS1012.13 1992, Methods of testing concrete Method13: Determination of the drying shrinkage of
concrete for samples shrinkage of concrete for samples prepared in the field or in the laboratory,
Sydney.
10. AS1012.17 1997, Methods of testing concrete Method 17: Determination of the static
chord modulus of elasticity and Poisson’s ratio of concrete specimens, Sydney.
11. AS1012.3.1 1998, Methods of testing concrete Method 3.1: Determination of properties related to the
consistency of concrete - Slump test, Sydney.
12. AS1012.3.2 1998, Methods of testing concrete Method 3.2: Determination of properties related to the
consistency of concrete - Compacting factor test, Sydney.
13. AS1012.4.2 1999, Methods of testing concrete Method 4.2: Determination of air content of freshly
mixed concrete - Measuring reduction in air pressure in chamber above concrete, Sydney.